

QUICKSTEP COMPLETES ACQUISITION OF BOEING AUSTRALIA COMPONENT REPAIR CAPABILITY

19 February 2021: **Quickstep Holdings Limited** (ASX: QHL) (**Quickstep**) is pleased to announce that the acquisition of Boeing Defence Australia's aerospace maintenance, repair and overhaul capability based in Tullamarine, Victoria, as announced on 13 November 2020, was completed today.

Authorised by the Board of Quickstep Holdings Limited.

For further information:

Mark Burgess – Managing Director **Quickstep Holdings Limited** Telephone: +61 2 9774 0300 E: mburgess@quickstep.com.au Alan Tilley – Chief Financial Officer **Quickstep Holdings Limited**Telephone: +61 2 9774 0300
E: atilley@quickstep.com.au

About Quickstep Holdings

Quickstep Holdings Limited (ASX: QHL) is the largest independent aerospace composite business in Australia, with facilities in Sydney, Geelong, Melbourne and Houston. The group employs more than 270 people in Australia and internationally. More information about Quickstep is available at www.quickstep.com.au